RESOLUTION R- 3725

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ON BEHALF OF THE CITY THAT CERTAIN AGREEMENT LEASING THE PARKING LOT OF THE FIRST CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH FOR PUBLIC OFF-STREET PARKING

Be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows;

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to sign on behalf of the City of Kirkland, that certain agreement between the First Congregational Church of Kirkland and the City of Kirkland, entitled "LEASE AGREEMENT - OFF-STREET PARKING FACILITIES" a copy of which is attached to the original of this Resolution as Exhibit A and by this reference incorporated herein

Passed by Majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this 18th day of February , 1992

Signed in authentication thereof this 18th day of February , 1992

1 sl

Attest:

O R\R-church\gg NMW